1
MAAL-FR1250
Rev.  V1
GaN Low Noise Amplifier
8 - 12 GHz
MACOM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:

with silicon nitride passivation to obtain the highest
level of reliability.
Ordering Information
1,2
MAAL-FR1250 Bulk
MAAL-FR1250-TR0500 500 part reel
MAAL-FR1250-001SMB Sample Board
1. Reference Application Note M513 for reel size information.
2. MAAL-FR1250 also exists in die form: MAAL-011250-DIE.
Functional Schematic
Pin Configuration
3
3. MACOM recommends connecting unused package pins to